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Alameda Chabot-Las Positas 20,518                          20,606                          -                                 $                 41,124
Alameda Ohlone 7,636                            7,627                            (761)                          14,502                   
Alameda Peralta 41,855                          (4,782)                           (24,979)                    12,094                   
Alameda Total 70,009                          23,451                          (25,740)                    67,720                   

Butte Butte 15,059                          16,161                          -                                 31,220                   
Butte Total 15,059                          16,161                          -                                 31,220                   

Contra Costa Contra Costa 32,344                          13,954                          -                                 46,298                   
Contra Costa Total 32,344                          13,954                          -                                 46,298                   

El Dorado Lake Tahoe 6,532                            6,728                            -                                 13,260                   
El Dorado Total 6,532                            6,728                            -                                 13,260                   

Fresno State Center 71,474                          67,727                          (4,834)                       134,367                 
Fresno West Hills 18,416                          17,886                          -                                 36,302                   
Fresno Total 89,890                          85,613                          (4,834)                       170,669                 

Humboldt Redwoods 10,709                          10,906                          -                                 21,615                   
Humboldt Total 10,709                          10,906                          -                                 21,615                   

Imperial Imperial 16,102                          15,381                          -                                 31,483                   
Imperial Total 16,102                          15,381                          -                                 31,483                   

Kern Kern 32,506                          19,551                          (2,562)                       49,495                   
Kern West Kern 7,382                            7,755                            -                                 15,137                   
Kern Total 39,888                          27,306                          (2,562)                       64,632                   

Lassen Lassen 6,753                            6,512                            -                                 13,265                   
Lassen Total 6,753                            6,512                            -                                 13,265                   

Los Angeles Antelope Valley 39,326                          40,768                          5,095                        85,189                   
Los Angeles Cerritos 23,852                          23,726                          -                                 47,578                   
Los Angeles Citrus 14,252                          14,906                          -                                 29,158                   
Los Angeles Compton 20,326                          20,882                          -                                 41,208                   
Los Angeles El Camino 21,401                          21,542                          -                                 42,943                   
Los Angeles Glendale 59,523                          54,979                          -                                 114,502                 
Los Angeles Long Beach 26,842                          26,539                          -                                 53,381                   
Los Angeles Los Angeles 259,359                        254,362                        (791)                          512,930                 
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio 26,455                          27,280                          -                                 53,735                   
Los Angeles Pasadena 18,819                          17,610                          -                                 36,429                   
Los Angeles Rio Hondo 18,197                          21,003                          (5,650)                       33,550                   
Los Angeles Santa Clarita 15,595                          16,747                          (798)                          31,544                   
Los Angeles Santa Monica 14,620                          13,502                          -                                 28,122                   
Los Angeles Total 558,567                        553,846                        (2,144)                       1,110,269              

Marin Marin 7,312                            7,498                            -                                 14,810                   
Marin Total 7,312                            7,498                            -                                 14,810                   

Mendocino Mendocino-Lake 10,810                          10,246                          -                                 21,056                   
Mendocino Total 10,810                          10,246                          -                                 21,056                   

Merced Merced 18,586                          20,023                          -                                 38,609                   
Merced Total 18,586                          20,023                          -                                 38,609                   
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Monterey Hartnell 10,731                          11,029                          -                                 21,760                   
Monterey Monterey Peninsula 9,857                            10,219                          -                                 20,076                   
Monterey Total 20,588                          21,248                          -                                 41,836                   

Napa Napa Valley 7,343                            7,712                            -                                 15,055                   
Napa Total 7,343                            7,712                            -                                 15,055                   

Orange Coast 31,766                          32,452                          (72)                            64,146                   
Orange North Orange County 39,391                          42,285                          774                           82,450                   
Orange Rancho Santiago 23,950                          24,957                          (587)                          48,320                   
Orange South Orange County 21,706                          21,237                          -                                 42,943                   
Orange Total 116,813                        120,931                        115                           237,859                 

Placer Sierra 15,437                          16,576                          -                                 32,013                   
Placer Total 15,437                          16,576                          -                                 32,013                   

Plumas Feather River 6,626                            1,657                            (3,164)                       5,119                      
Plumas Total 6,626                            1,657                            (3,164)                       5,119                      

Riverside Desert 18,244                          17,277                          -                                 35,521                   
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto 24,635                          24,754                          -                                 49,389                   
Riverside Palo Verde 7,683                            7,396                            -                                 15,079                   
Riverside Riverside 51,539                          43,621                          (20,686)                    74,474                   
Riverside Total 102,101                        93,048                          (20,686)                    174,463                 

Sacramento Los Rios 102,840                        95,101                          (1,207)                       196,734                 
Sacramento Total 102,840                        95,101                          (1,207)                       196,734                 

San Bernardino Barstow 10,621                          11,253                          (98)                            21,776                   
San Bernardino Chaffey 26,762                          28,051                          -                                 54,813                   
San Bernardino Copper Mountain 10,916                          3,070                            -                                 13,986                   
San Bernardino San Bernardino 36,611                          28,364                          (2,996)                       61,979                   
San Bernardino Victor Valley 28,794                          28,831                          -                                 57,625                   
San Bernardino Total 113,704                        99,569                          (3,094)                       210,179                 

San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca 68,194                          68,765                          -                                 136,959                 
San Diego Miracosta 14,469                          15,515                          -                                 29,984                   
San Diego Palomar 14,130                          13,958                          (237)                          27,851                   
San Diego San Diego 94,109                          92,182                          (3)                               186,288                 
San Diego Southwestern 18,919                          20,386                          (7,473)                       31,832                   
San Diego Total 209,821                        210,806                        (7,713)                       412,914                 

San Francisco San Francisco 17,862                          19,230                          -                                 37,092                   
San Francisco Total 17,862                          19,230                          -                                 37,092                   

San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta 24,002                          15,187                          -                                 39,189                   
San Joaquin Total 24,002                          15,187                          -                                 39,189                   

San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo 12,795                          12,699                          (46)                            25,448                   
San Luis Obispo Total 12,795                          12,699                          (46)                            25,448                   

San Mateo San Mateo 20,467                          21,202                          -                                 41,669                   
San Mateo Total 20,467                          21,202                          -                                 41,669                   
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Santa Barbara Allan Hancock 15,135                          14,383                          -                                 29,518                   
Santa Barbara Santa Barbara 8,242                            8,697                            -                                 16,939                   
Santa Barbara Total 23,377                          23,080                          -                                 46,457                   

Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza 16,445                          17,352                          -                                 33,797                   
Santa Clara Gavilan 11,995                          12,095                          -                                 24,090                   
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen 20,223                          20,395                          -                                 40,618                   
Santa Clara West Valley-Mission 15,549                          9,380                            -                                 24,929                   
Santa Clara Total 64,212                          59,222                          -                                 123,434                 

Santa Cruz Cabrillo 12,805                          13,279                          -                                 26,084                   
Santa Cruz Total 12,805                          13,279                          -                                 26,084                   

Shasta Shasta-Tehama-Trinity 15,526                          16,276                          -                                 31,802                   
Shasta Total 15,526                          16,276                          -                                 31,802                   

Siskiyou Siskiyous                             6,951                             7,020 (19,486)                    (5,515)                    
Siskiyou Total 6,951                            7,020                            (19,486)                    (5,515)                    

Solano Solano 10,467                          10,752                          -                                 21,219                   
Solano Total 10,467                          10,752                          -                                 21,219                   

Sonoma Sonoma 16,960                          20,586                          (62,877)                    (25,331)                  
Sonoma Total 16,960                          20,586                          (62,877)                    (25,331)                  

Stanislaus Yosemite 37,628                          34,206                          (715)                          71,119                   
Stanislaus Total 37,628                          34,206                          (715)                          71,119                   

Tulare Sequoias 22,340                          22,228                          -                                 44,568                   
Tulare Total 22,340                          22,228                          -                                 44,568                   

Ventura Ventura 33,840                          25,053                          (6,769)                       52,124                   
Ventura Total 33,840                          25,053                          (6,769)                       52,124                   

Yuba Yuba 22,931                          23,716                          (1)                               46,646                   
Yuba Total 22,931                          23,716                          (1)                               46,646                   

Grand Total Statewide $                   1,919,997 $                   1,788,009 $               (160,923) $           3,547,083
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